
PRESBYTERIAN WOMEN IN THE SYNOD OF THE NORTHEAST 

PWP MODERATOR – CONTACT PERSON – SEPTEMBER 2025 

ACTIVE PWP 

ALBANY                                Andrea Ralph, Moderator                      aralph20@hotmail.com 

CAYUGA-SYRACUSE         Rita Hooper, Co-Moderator                    twohoops2@gmail.com  

                                   Susan Silliman Smith, Co-Moderator           august13sss@gmail.com  

COASTLANDS               Lorraine Jackson, Co-Moderator            Lsanojackson@gmail.com    

                                              Lori Evans, Co-Moderator                        lmegolfer@gmail.com    

EASTERN KOREAN AMERICAN   Mi Ok Lee, Moderator                    ebbnmiok@gmail.com       

GENEVA                          Joanne Tunison, Moderator                                     lalocat@aol.com   

HIGHLANDS OF NJ           Donna Rahmann, Moderator          donnarahmann@comcast.net  

HUDSON RIVER                   Diana Behan, Moderator                       diana.pwhrp@gmail.com 

NEW YORK CITY               Marlene McGee, Moderator         Marlene.mcgee1960@gmail.com  

NORTHEAST NJ               Liz Hemminger, Moderator                      lizhemminger@gmail.com   

NORTHERN NEW ENG.  Martha Grady-Costa,  Co-Moderator marthagradycosta@gmail.com  

                                          Emily Cleaveland, Co-Moderator        Emily.Cleaveland@gmail.com  

SOUTHERN NJ                   Jenny Stark, Secretary                         jenny.lou.stark@gmail.com 

WESTERN NY                     Joyce Bailey, Moderator                           joycebail43@gmail.com  

INACTIVE PWP CONTACTS: 

BOSTON                                   Hanna Cho                                              hannakcho@yahoo.com  

GENESEE VALLEY                 Janice Bilohlavek                                   Janicebilo46@gmail.com  

LONG ISLAND                         Luci Duckson-Bramble                         lucibramble@icloud.com  

NORTHERN NEW YORK        Margaret Gruetzmacher                           Mgruetz54@gmail.com  

SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND     Christine Foster                                      cjfosterri@gmail.com  

SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY              Cindy Burger                                csburger@frontiernet.net  

UTICA                                         Barb Shuck                                       eeshuck@roadrunner.com  

NOT A PRESBYTERY – CONTACTS: 

HISPANIC PW OF NJ                          x 

HISPANIC/LATINA PW OF NYC       Digna Carvajal                        Digna_r_carvajal@yahoo.com  

KOREAN PW – SYNOD OF NE            Jung Min Cho                              jlib2010@gmail.com  
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